
Kantonalmatch Luftgewehr

21. Januar 2023

Elite - Qualifikation

Rang Name, Vorname Ort Jg Kat 10 20 30 40 50 60 Total IZ

1 Bolzern Iwan Kriens 1994 A 100.4 102.5 101.7 102.0 101.4 101.6 609.6 32 KK

2 De Almeida Catarina Nebikon 2001 A 97.8 101.5 103.9 101.0 101.8 97.9 603.9 32 KK

3 Neuhaus Marco Buchrain 1976 A 97.5 96.0 98.5 100.8 101.2 98.3 592.3 22 KK

4 Schmid Othmar Altishofen 1993 A 98.3 95.3 97.8 96.3 99.3 99.0 586.0 22 KK

5 Matter Walter Nottwil 1982 A 93.6 98.1 95.2 97.2 96.7 93.2 574.0 11

6 Bründler Peter Obernau 1952 SV 89.1 90.5 92.1 93.6 97.7 98.7 561.7 9 KK

7 Kaufmann Bruno Neudorf 1969 A 92.9 91.3 93.8 90.9 95.9 89.7 554.5 10

Junioren - Qualifikation

Rang Name, Vorname Ort Jg Kat 10 20 30 40 Total IZ

1 Fleischli Patrik Schötz 2008 U17 97.0 99.0 97.7 97.4 391.1 15 KK

2 Aregger Samuel Wolhusen 2006 U21 96.7 97.3 91.6 98.8 384.4 9 KK

3 Birrer Corinne Daiwil 2005 U21 89.9 96.3 98.8 89.4 374.4 8 KK

4 Zemp Elias Willisau 2009 U17 93.7 93.0 91.2 94.0 371.9 6 KK

5 De Angelis Flavio Rothenburg 2005 U21 88.5 92.4 92.7 96.9 370.5 5 KK

6 Morgenthaler Nando Richenthal 2009 U17 93.4 94.4 90.8 90.1 368.7 7 KK

7 Meier Christa Willisau 2004 U21 93.4 89.8 90.1 90.5 363.8 6 KK

8 Sommer Leandro Schötz 2005 U21 85.2 92.1 92.2 94.0 363.5 5 KK

9 Kurmann Rahel Gettnau 2004 U21 88.6 96.7 84.4 92.4 362.1 6 KK

10 Aregger Alexandra Wolhusen 2008 U17 93.4 88.4 91.6 87.6 361.0 5

11 Borer Raffael Rothenburg 2004 U21 86.2 91.9 93.7 89.0 360.8 4

12 Lindegger Louis Buchs 2009 U17 92.5 89.4 95.9 82.6 360.4 0

13 Hodel Florian Dagmersellen 2011 U17 89.7 88.9 90.7 91.0 360.3 2

14 Sommer Alena Schötz 2010 U17 89.0 86.4 94.6 88.9 358.9 5

15 Vonwyl Sarah Ettiswil 2008 U17 84.3 86.5 86.3 87.8 344.9 1

16 Helfenstein Ronja Kottwil 2007 U17 79.4 76.5 87.9 82.9 326.7 1

17 Dousse Danilo Ettiswil 2008 U17 63.8 69.6 76.2 80.3 289.9 1

18 Steiner Silvan Ettiswil 2007 U17 74.3 81.6 76.3 56.9 289.1 1

19 Vonarburg Celine Ettiswil 2008 U17 58.5 69.5 79.5 69.3 276.8 0

20 Gut Sandro Ettiswil 2008 U17 66.5 51.9 50.6 41.2 210.2 0

21 Nyfeler Soraya Gondiswil 2008 U17 0

Qualifikation



Kantonalmatch Luftgewehr

21. Januar 2023

Elite - Final Gewehr 10m

Rang Schütze Jahrgang Wohnort

1 De Almeida Catarina Nebikon

51.7 46.1 9.9 9.6 9.3 9.9 9.6 10.1 10.6 10.3 10.7 10.5 10.6 10.7 9.2 9.0

2 Neuhaus Marco Buchrain

49.0 49.8 10.2 9.1 9.9 10.3 10.8 10.4 10.3 9.7 9.7 10.0 8.6 9.9 8.7 10.8

3 Schmid Othmar Altishofen

49.2 47.9 10.5 10.5 9.5 10.2 10.6 10.0 9.9 9.1 9.5 9.9 10.4 9.8

4 Matter Walter Nottwil

47.0 49.1 9.0 9.2 10.6 9.5 10.5 9.7 8.4 10.2 9.5 9.1

5 Kaufmann Bruno Neudorf

46.2 49.5 8.1 9.4 7.2 10.1 9.6 9.9 7.0 7.4

6 Bründler Peter Obernau

43.9 45.8 9.2 10.5 10.1 10.5 8.8 9.5
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U21 - Final Gewehr 10m

Rang Schütze Jahrgang Wohnort

1 Fleischli Patrik Schötz

45.4 51.0 9.0 10.2 9.9 9.9 9.9 9.4 9.4 9.8 9.2 10.1 10.7 9.1 9.4 9.8

2 Aregger Samuel Wolhusen

48.5 47.5 9.7 9.7 10.5 9.5 9.5 8.6 10.0 10.3 9.0 9.4 8.4 10.7 9.3 9.9

3 Zemp Elias Willisau

47.6 45.9 9.4 10.1 10.4 9.3 10.3 9.1 10.0 8.6 10.5 8.8 9.6 9.5

4 Sommer Leandro Schötz

45.9 44.0 10.6 7.0 10.1 9.7 9.1 10.5 10.3 10.0 9.4 9.4

5 Meier Christa Willisau

44.6 47.8 8.5 10.8 9.2 8.5 9.7 9.0 9.9 7.9

6 Birrer Corinne Daiwil

44.0 43.9 9.6 7.7 9.6 9.9 9.2 9.1

7 Kurmann Rahel Gettnau

41.2 47.3 7.6 7.5 9.8 9.7

8 Morgenthaler Nando Richenthal

44.5 43.8 8.5 9.5

2008 232.2

96.4 115.6 135.4 154.7 173.9 193.2 213.0 232.2

2006 230.5

96.0 115.4 135.4 153.5 173.8 192.2 211.3 230.5

2009 209.1

93.5 113.0 132.7 152.1 170.7 190.0 209.1  

2005 186.0

89.9 107.5 127.3 146.9 167.2 186.0   

2004 165.9

92.4 111.7 129.4 148.1 165.9    

2005 143.0

87.9 105.2 124.7 143.0     

2004 123.1

88.5 103.6 123.1      

2009 106.3

88.3 106.3       


